Form 6

Construction Lien Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Quinte West - Trenton

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City

| | 234 Glen Miller Road, Trenton | , Ontario K8V 5P6 |
|---|---|--|
| (Street address and city, town | n, etc. or if, there is no street address, the locati | on of the premises) |
| This is to certify that the contr | ract for the following improvement: | |
| Asphalt | t Pavement, Concrete Curbs, Bollard and Catch Basin V | ls, Gravel Pavement Regrading Vorks |
| | (short description of the imp | rovement) |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on | | November 26, 2020 |
| | | (date substantially performed) |
| Date certificate signed: | November 26, 2020 | le Dhur |
| | | Eric Chan, P.Eng., Exp Services Inc. (payment certifier) |
| | | (owner and contractor, where |
| Name of owner | PONA Inc | there is one payment certifier) |
| | RONA Inc. | there is one payment certifier) |
| Address for service: | 220, Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherv | there is one payment certifier) |
| Address for service: | | there is one payment certifier) |
| Address for service: | 220, Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherv | there is one payment certifier) |
| Address for service: Name of contractor: Address for service: | 220, Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherv Coco Paving Inc. | there is one payment certifier) |
| Address for service: Name of contractor: Address for service: Jame of payment certifier: | 220, Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherv Coco Paving Inc. 6520 Hwy 62 North, Belleville, ON K EXP Services Inc. | there is one payment certifier) |
| Address for service: Name of contractor: Address for service: Jame of payment certifier: | 220, Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherv Coco Paving Inc. 6520 Hwy 62 North, Belleville, ON K | there is one payment certifier) ille, Quebec J4B 8H7 |
| Address for service: Name of contractor: Address for service: lame of payment certifier: ddress: 1595 Clark I | 220, Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherv Coco Paving Inc. 6520 Hwy 62 North, Belleville, ON k EXP Services Inc. Boulevard, Brampton Ontario, L6T 4V1 | there is one payment certifier) ille, Quebec J4B 8H7 |
| Name of owner: Address for service: Name of contractor: Address for service: Name of payment certifier: Address: 1595 Clark I Use A or B whichever is appointed. Identification of premises | 220, Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherv Coco Paving Inc. 6520 Hwy 62 North, Belleville, ON K EXP Services Inc. Boulevard, Brampton Ontario, L6T 4V1 ropriate) | there is one payment certifier) ille, Quebec J4B 8H7 |

(where liens do not attach to premises)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: 220. Chemin du Tremblay, Boucherville, Quebec J4B 8H7